Welcome Party

Friday, Sept. 1
5—6:30 p.m.
The Syndicate, Union

Food! Music!

Sing your National Anthem!

't miss the Bus!! ‘
necessities!

Don
Shopping for
Friday, Aug. 25
Free Bus Ride
Meet in front O

f Kendall Hall

Things To Do This Week

On-campus Housing
Crumley Hall, 8 a.m. -5 p.m.
940.565.2610, www.unt.edu/housing

Off-campus Housing
www.DentonApartments.com

Bank
Wells Fargo, 3" floor, Union building
8 a.m.—-5p.m., (M-F)
1-800-TOWELLS
(4 ATMS on campus)

UNT ID Card
Eagle Student Svcs. Center, Room 105
8:15a.m.-5p.m.
(940) 565-4481

Post Office Box
You need a UNT PO Box if you
live on campus.
U.S. Post Office, 2™ Floor, Union building
8:30 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.

Parking Permit
- UNT Parking Office, 1700 Wilshire
(940) 565-3020
- Permits are also available during
registration week and first week of
classes at the UNT Bookstore -
940.565.2592
- Residents of UNT dorms only—on-line
through personal E-Housing account

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
International Welcome Center

Kendall Hall 103

940.369.8625 LN/X?.

Int(rndtmnd]

Fall 2006

——

Orientation Steps

1. Attend International Student
Welcome and Orientation
& Document Check-in

a. Documents
- bring passport, visa, 1-20, 1-94
UNT admission letter

b. Health Insurance
- bring proof of alternate
insurance, if you want to waive
UNT’s mandatory insurance.

2. Attend University Orientation

3. See Academic Advisor
(get advising code)

4. Take THEA (test)
Register on-line
6. Pay

UNIVERSITY ©F NORTH TEXAS

International Students
Undergraduate Degrees




Fall 2006 — UNT International Student Orientation Week — Undergraduate

Monday Tuesday Wed. Thursday Friday Saturday
Aug. 21 Aug. 22 Aug. 23 Aug. 24 Aug. 25 Aug. 26
8:30 am Welcome 7:30am—8:00 8:00 am THEA THEA THEA THEA Other
& am Check-In (test) (test) (test) Late (test) Offices are
F-1 and J-1 Check-In University Closed
9:00 am Int'l University ESSC ESSC ESSC Orientation ESSC
Student University Orientation 255 255 255 Main 255
9:30 am Orientation Orientation 8:30 am 8:30 am 8:30 am Auditorium, 8:30 am
8:30 am Transfers Auditorium Building
Eagle Freshmen :
10:00 am Student Main 8:30am
. A " . Auditorium, . Lo
Services University Union | auditorium Building ) Registration:
: Center 255 Silver Eagle 8:30 am Shopping $48
10:30 am (Mandatory) Suite Registration: 10—noon
(Mandatory) $48
Registration:
11:30 am | Document check-in; $48 (Mandatory)
all Visa types & pend-
ing permanent resi- . .
dents. (Mandatory) Late UNT Registration— Aug. 28-30
12:30 pm 11:30—12:30 Late Registration Fee—$25
ESSC 255
Aug. 28,29.30
1:00 pm Late On-line Orientation—
Int'l Welcome Center, Kendall 103
Document Check-In—
1:30 pm Kendall 171
2:00 pm
2:30 pm Make-up
F-1and J-1
Int’l Student
3:00 pm Orientation
Make-up
Int’l
Kendall 102
3:30 pm . Student
2:30 pm Orientation and
Document
4:00 pm Check-in
P Document Check-in Kendall 102
For all Visa types & 2:30 pm
. Pending Permanent
4:30 pm Residents
5:00 pm 4 pm—5 pm

Kendall 102




